# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM543857

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 5715/0977

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Suntrust Bank		09/30/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Zelis Network Solutions, LLC
Street Address:	Two Concourse Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30328
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA
Name:	HFN, LLC
Street Address:	Two Concourse Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30328
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS
Name:	Zelis Payments, Inc. (f/k/a Pay-Plus Solutions, Inc.)
Street Address:	18167 US Highway 19 North
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Clearwater
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33764
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Zelis Claims Integrity, Inc.(f/k/a Premier Healthcare Exchange, Inc.)
Street Address:	6909 East Greenway Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 295
City:	Scottsdale
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85254
	TRADEMARK

**REEL: 006763 FRAME: 0696** 900518034

Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	GlobalCare, Inc.		
Street Address:	6875 Shiloh Road East		
City:	Alpharetta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30005-8372		
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	2244954	GLOBAL CARE			
Registration Number:	3659937	EMDNET			
Registration Number:	4369223	PAY-PLUS SOLUTIONS			
Registration Number:	4365380	PHX A COST MANAGEMENT COMPANY			
Registration Number:	4371653	NANOHEAL			
Registration Number:	4949269	SELECT+			
Registration Number:	4954069	SELECT			
Registration Number:	4954070				
Registration Number:	4964099	VRA			
Registration Number:	5079887	VIRTUAL REIMBURSEMENT ACCOUNT			
Registration Number:	5230383	CLAIMPASS			
Registration Number:	5307279	CLAIMFLOW			
Registration Number:	5184417	STAR			
Registration Number:	5144552	STRATIFIED, TARGETED, ANALYTICS, RESULTS			
Registration Number:	5158876	ERS			
Registration Number:	5131572	ESTABLISHED REIMBURSEMENT SCHEDULE			

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Rob Soneson
Address Line 1: 300 N LaSalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25108-1-RFS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rob Soneson
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/

Total Attachments: 4
source=Trademark Release of Reel Frame 5715 0977#page1.tif
source=Trademark Release of Reel Frame 5715 0977#page2.tif
source=Trademark Release of Reel Frame 5715 0977#page3.tif
source=Trademark Release of Reel Frame 5715 0977#page4.tif

#### TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT (this "Release") is made as of September 30, 2019, by SUNTRUST BANK, in its capacity as Administrative Agent ("Administrative Agent") for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement, defined below). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Zelis Network Solutions, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company (f/k/a Stratose, LLC) ("Zelis Network Solutions"), HFN, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("HFN"), Zelis Payments, Inc., a Delaware corporation (f/k/a Pay-Plus Solutions, Inc.) ("Zelis Payments"), Zelis Claims Integrity, Inc., a Delaware corporation (f/k/a Premier Healthcare Exchange, Inc.) ("Zelis Claims Integrity"), GlobalCare, Inc., a Georgia corporation ("GlobalCare" and together with Zelis Network Solutions, HFN, Zelis Payments and Zelis Claims Integrity, the "Grantors"), and Administrative Agent are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 26, 2016 (the "Security Agreement") pursuant to which each Grantor granted to Administrative Agent a security interest in their respective Trademark Collateral as security for certain obligations owing by such Grantor to Administrative Agent, including the Trademark Collateral set forth on Schedule I hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 26, 2016, at Reel 5715, Frame 0977;

WHEREAS, each Grantor has requested that Administrative Agent, and Administrative Agent now desires to, terminate and release its lien on and security interest in such Grantor's Trademark Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to such Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Administrative Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, hereby automatically and unconditionally terminates the Security Agreement, and discharges, releases, cancels and terminates its lien on and security interest in all of each Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the applicable Trademark Collateral granted pursuant to the Security Agreement, including the applicable Trademark Collateral set forth on Schedule I hereto.
- 2. Administrative Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, hereby fully reassigns, grants and conveys to the applicable Grantor, any and all of Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral of such Grantor, including all goodwill connected therewith and symbolized thereby.
  - 3. This Release shall be governed by the internal laws of the State of New York.
- 4. Administrative Agent hereby authorizes and requests the recordation of this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable registry.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

By: \_\_\_\_ Name: Title:

# **SCHEDULE I**

# **Registered Trademarks**

Mark	Jurisdiction and Registration Body	Status	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner of Record	Grantor
GLOBAL CARE	US Patent and Trademark Office	Registered	2,244,9 54	May 11, 1999	GlobalCare, Inc.	GlobalCare, Inc.
EMDNET	US Patent and Trademark Office	Registered	3,659,9 37	July 28, 2009	GlobalCare, Inc.	GlobalCare, Inc.
PAY-PLUS SOLUTIONS	US Patent and Trademark Office	Registered	4,369,2 23	July 16, 2013	Zelis Payments, Inc.	Zelis Payments, Inc.
PHX A COST MANAGEMENT COMPANY	US Patent and Trademark Office	Registered	4,365,3 80	July 9, 2013	Zelis Claims Integrity, Inc.	Zelis Claims Integrity, Inc.
NANOHEAL	US Patent and Trademark Office	Registered	4,371,6 53	July 23, 2013	HFN, Inc.	HFN, LLC
SELECT+	US Patent and Trademark Office	Registered	4,949,2 69	May 3, 2016	Zelis Payments, Inc.	Zelis Payments, Inc.
SELECT	US Patent and Trademark Office	Registered	4,954,0 69	May 10, 2016	Zelis Payments, Inc.	Zelis Payments, Inc.
	US Patent and Trademark Office	Registered	4,954,0 70	May 10, 2016	Zelis Payments, Inc.	Zelis Payments, Inc.
VRA	US Patent and Trademark Office	Registered	4,964,0 99	May 24, 2016	Zelis Payments, Inc.	Zelis Payments, Inc.
VIRTUAL REIMBURSEMEN T ACCOUNT	US Patent and Trademark Office	Registered	5,079,8 87	Novem ber 08, 2016	Zelis Payments, Inc.	Zelis Payments, Inc.
CLAIMPASS	US Patent and Trademark Office	Registered	5,230,3 83	June 27, 2017	Zelis Network Solutions, LLC	Zelis Network Solutions, LLC
CLAIMFLOW	US Patent and Trademark Office	Registered	5,307,2 79	October 10, 2017	Zelis Network Solutions, LLC	Zelis Network Solutions, LLC
STAR	US Patent and Trademark Office	Registered	5,184,4 17	April 18, 2017	Zelis Network Solutions, LLC	Zelis Network Solutions, LLC
STRATIFIED, TARGETED, ANALYTICS, RESULTS	US Patent and Trademark Office	Registered	5,144,5 52	Februar y 21, 2017	Zelis Network Solutions, LLC	Zelis Network Solutions, LLC

Mark	Jurisdiction and Registration Body	Status	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner of Record	Grantor
ERS	US Patent and Trademark Office	Registered	5,158,8 76	March 14, 2017	Zelis Network Solutions, LLC	Zelis Network Solutions, LLC
ESTABLISHED REIMBURSEMEN T SCHEDULE	US Patent and Trademark Office	Registered	5,131,5 72	January 31, 2017	Zelis Network Solutions, LLC	Zelis Network Solutions, LLC

**RECORDED: 10/03/2019**